disabling conditions as determined by the State Board of 
Education, the ratio of school nurses to students should be 
one (1) to four hundred (400) in those schools so 
designated. 
(3) In a district that provides a center for profoundly 
disabled students, the ratio should be one (1) school nurse 
per one hundred twenty-five (125) students at that center. 

Standard for 

Accreditation: 
2-E.1 Each public school district shall provide a health services 

program under the direction of a licensed registered nurse 
pursuant to Arkansas law or Division of Elementary and 
Secondary Education rules.